
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 3 José Carlos Anjos (M) 1950 POR 4½ 15 17 4 1914 35

2 1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 2164 POR 4½ 15 17 4 1875 6

3 9 Delfim Alves 1801 POR 4½ 12 13 4 1710 28

4 10 Amadeu Neves 1798 POR 4 12½ 14½ 4 1791 26

5 6 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 1890 POR 4 12 14 3 1795 14

6 5 Justino Miguel (M) 1914 POR 4 12 13½ 4 1881 22

7 14 Luís Sá 1769 POR 3½ 15 17 3 1787 15

8 2 Manuel Cardoso 1974 POR 3½ 14 16½ 3 1727 -12

9 26 Manuel Sampaio 1498 POR 3½ 13 15 3 1860 55

10 22 Abílio Pereira 1604 POR 3½ 12 13½ 3 1487 9

11 4 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 1946 POR 3½ 10½ 12½ 3 1475 -27

12 13 Joaquim Ferreira 1775 POR 3½ 9½ 11 2 1544 -10

13 8 Mário Silva 1866 POR 3 14 16 3 1785 -7

14 18 José Ramalho 1718 POR 3 12½ 14½ 3 1607 -8

15 11 Manuel Cunha 1789 POR 3 12½ 13 3 1623 -13

16 15 Luís Leite 1753 POR 3 12 13½ 2 1706 -2

17 40 Fernando Abreu 1091 POR 3 10 10½ 3 1718 51

18 23 Luís Prazeres 1596 POR 3 9 9½ 3 1431 -7

19 17 João Oliveira 1723 POR 3 8½ 9½ 2 1556 -18

20 24 Faustino Oliveira 1580 POR 2½ 14½ 17 1 1819 19

21 20 Camilo Silva 1705 POR 2½ 14 16 2 1689 -4

22 12 Carlos Bastos 1786 POR 2½ 13½ 14 2 1755 -15

23 7 Sérgio Bonifácio 1867 POR 2½ 12½ 14½ 2 1705 -26

24 19 Nélson Monteiro 1711 POR 2½ 12 12½ 2 1626 -19

25 29 Luís Miranda 1434 POR 2½ 11 12½ 2 1543 -3

26 21 Arlindo Roda 1635 POR 2½ 10 11½ 2 1573 -16

27 16 José Melo 1749 POR 2½ 10 11½ 2 1355 -48

28 48 Joaquim  Barros 1000 POR 2½ 9 9½ 2 1450 47

29 37 Armindo Silva 1257 POR 2 12 14 1 1644 26

30 30 Artur Sousa 1386 POR 2 12 13½ 1 1711 7

31 38 Arsénio Costa 1168 POR 2 12 12½ 2 1691 24

32 25 Fernando Varela 1532 POR 2 11½ 12 2 1734 -7

33 31 Antero Rainha 1381 POR 2 11 13 1 1745 16

34 27 Júlio Azevedo 1453 POR 2 11 12 2 1514 -21

35 34 José Carlos Silva 1315 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1570 2

36 35 Alfredo Morgado 1269 POR 2 10 11½ 1 1369 -16

37 32 Manuel Amorim 1365 POR 2 9½ 10 2 1523 -9

38 42 José Fernandes 1052 POR 2 8 9½ 1 1391 17

39 44 Manuel Martins 1034 POR 2 7 7½ 1 1392 21

40 28 Joaquim Mendes 1443 POR 1½ 12½ 14½ 1 1619 -17

41 46 Antonio Lapa 1000 POR 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1534 25

42 33 Manuel Reis 1348 POR 1½ 10½ 11 0 1209 -56

43 45 José Ribeiro 1020 POR 1½ 10 11 1 1484 9

44 39 Manuel Campos 1132 POR 1½ 9 10 0 1306 -17

45 47 António Nunes 1000 POR 1½ 8½ 10 0 1394 -3
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46 49 Joaquim Alves 1000 POR 1 11 13 0 1460 -16

47 43 José Alves 1051 POR 1 8½ 9½ 0 1307 -28

48 41 Domingos Ribeiro 1072 POR 1 8½ 9 1 1450 -4

49 36 Arlindo Fontes 1260 POR 1 8 8½ 0 1348 0
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1 CCD - S.J.MADEIRA 16½  48½  55 

1 Delfim Alves 4½ 12 13

2 Amadeu Neves 4 12½ 14½

3 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 4 12 14

4 Justino Miguel (M) 4 12 13½

2 GINASIO CLUBE VILACONDENSE 13½  52½  59½

1 José Carlos Anjos (M) 4½ 15 17

2 Luís Sá 3½ 15 17

3 João Oliveira 3 8½ 9½

4 Camilo Silva 2½ 14 16

3 CAPRICHO SETUBALENSE 13½  44½  50½

1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 4½ 15 17

2 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 3½ 10½ 12½

3 Luís Prazeres 3 9 9½

4 Arlindo Roda 2½ 10 11½

4 CASA DO POVO DE VIZELA - A 13  46  52½

1 Abílio Pereira 3½ 12 13½

2 Joaquim Ferreira 3½ 9½ 11

3 José Ramalho 3 12½ 14½

4 Luís Leite 3 12 13½

5 VAI AVANTE - S. PEDRO COVA 10½  51½  57 

1 Manuel Cunha 3 12½ 13

2 Faustino Oliveira 2½ 14½ 17

3 Sérgio Bonifácio 2½ 12½ 14½

4 Nélson Monteiro 2½ 12 12½

6 CAFÉ ESTRELA 10½  45  50½

1 Manuel Sampaio 3½ 13 15

2 Fernando Abreu 3 10 10½

3 Antero Rainha 2 11 13

4 Júlio Azevedo 2 11 12

7 NAC - CUCUJÃES 8  43½  48 

1 Armindo Silva 2 12 14

2 Arsénio Costa 2 12 12½

3 Alfredo Morgado 2 10 11½

4 Manuel Amorim 2 9½ 10

8 CASA POVO VIZELA - B 7½  41  46½

1 Luís Miranda 2½ 11 12½

2 Artur Sousa 2 12 13½

3 Manuel Martins 2 7 7½

4 Joaquim Alves 1 11 13
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